

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 645 of 2019

State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Chamru Dhanuhar

25/11/2019	Shri Ashish Gupta, P.L. for the State. No one appears for the respondent despite service of bailable warrant. The matter was called twice, however, on both the occasions neither the respondent appeared nor any counsel represented him. In these circumstances, we have no other option but to issue warrant of arrest against the respondent for his production before this Court on 14th February, 2020. Ordered accordingly. List this case on 14th February, 2020. <table><tr><td>Sd/- Prashant Kumar Mishra Judge</td><td>Sd/- Gautam Chourdiya Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/- Prashant Kumar Mishra Judge	Sd/- Gautam Chourdiya Judge
Sd/- Prashant Kumar Mishra Judge	Sd/- Gautam Chourdiya Judge		
Akhilesh			