

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 645 of 2019

State Of Chhattisgarh Versus Chamru Dhanuhar

14/02/2020	Heard Ms. Fouzia Mirza, Addl. Adv. General for the State. In compliance of the order dated 25-11-2019 the concerned Police has produced the respondent/accused before this Court, who is not represented by any counsel. Let the High Court Legal Aid Committee appoint a counsel to defend the respondent in this Acquittal Appeal. Further appearance of the respondent is dispensed with. The respondent be released on bail on furnishing a bond of ₹ 25,000/- before the Registrar (Judicial), High Court of Chhattisgarh, with undertaking that he shall appear before this Court or before any other Court as and when directed. List the appeal for final hearing in its due course. In the meanwhile, record of the trial Court be summoned and thereafter, paper book be prepared. Sd/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge Sd/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge