



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 645 of 2019

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** CHAMRU DHANUHAR

Order Sheet

25/04/2026 Chandrakant	Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Govt. Advocate for the State/ Appellant. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, Counsel for the Respondent. Counsel appearing for the State/Appellant submits that this matter is allotted to Mr. Rishi Raj Pithawa, Dy. Govt. Advocate, however, due to ill health, he has not come to the Court today and prays for time in the matter. As prayed by him, post this matter for final hearing immediately after summer vacation. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
---	--